

BMI Federal Credit Union Supports the Columbus Urban League in The Big Give 2020

Dublin, Ohio (June 10, 2020) – BMI Federal Credit Union supports the Columbus Urban League (CUL) with a \$5,000 donation from its charitable giving committee, EDGE. This donation is provided to CUL through The Big Give, a one day event where any donations made are matched through The Columbus Foundation. The Credit Union is proud to support CUL for their tireless efforts to improve the lives of our community members. We also share their mission to bring financial sustainability to those in need. CUL used this donation for its many efforts including:

- Meals for children and families
- PPE kits for individuals and families
- Providing internet access and school supplies for students (and given the pandemic, extra help for "school-from-home")
- Rent assistance
- Help with financial sustainability
- Financial Education for individuals and small businesses
- Kits for inmates released from prison with food coupons, help for getting an ID, learning to use the internet/smart phones if needed, financial education, and job resources
- · Resources for those who need help with substance abuse

About the Columbus Urban League

The Columbus Urban League is a community-based, non-profit, advocacy organization serving as an "economic first responder" to bring financial health and wellness to the community. Founded in 1918, the CUL is an affiliate of the National Urban League, one of the oldest organizations in the United States promoting equal and equitable access to resources. Their mission is to empower African Americans and disenfranchised groups through economic, educational and social progress.

About BMI Federal Credit Union

BMI Federal Credit Union is a not-for-profit, member-owned financial institution open to anyone that lives, works, worships or attends school in Franklin, Licking, Fairfield, Pickaway, Madison, Union, Delaware or Morrow County. Founded in 1936, the mission of BMI Federal Credit Union is to improve the financial lives of its members and the community it serves.

BMI Federal Credit Union provides a wealth of products and services, including its award-winning Financial Education Program. The Credit Union has been recognized as a "Best Employer in Ohio" for eleven consecutive years by Crain's Cleveland Business and Best Companies Group, and the #1 Best Local Credit Union for the 2018, 2019, and 2020 Columbus Dispatch's CBUS Top Picks. For more information about BMI Federal Credit Union visit www.bmifcu.org. Federally insured by NCUA. Equal Housing Lender.

Contact:

Carolyn Hucek
Vice President of Marketing
c_hucek@bmifcu.org



BMI Federal Credit Union 6165 Emerald Parkway Dublin, Ohio 43016